A: GEN

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

ERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

ST JOSEPH ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
930429
75498

KEEZHOOR PO THALAYALULPARAMBU DISTT KOTTAYAM
KERALA, KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686605

MINI JOSEPH
MSC MEd
sjems1994@gmail.com

9048035252

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/affiliation%20letter%20latest.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20Trust%20Reg.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20NOC.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20Fitness.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20FIRE%20AND%20SAFETY.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/affiliation%20letter%20latest.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/sanitaion.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Fee%20Structure.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Academic%20Calender%202024-25.pdf

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf

http://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/councils.php

https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/SSE%20Result.pdf

MINI JOSEPH

59

13

46

1:1.42

Juby Jacob, Diploma in Education Special Education( Ment
Retardation -2015)

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Dilimole Zacharias , Counselling

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2024 48

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024 0

48 100

0 0 Class XII Not started




E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 17703
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 62 & 39
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 4&78

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 40

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/Rroa9dMfoUA

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mini Joseph PRINCIPAL Msc
2 Latha KV TGT Msc
3 Vijayakumar VA TGT MA
4 Sushama PG TGT MA
5 Roby Kurian VICE PRINCIPAL MA
6 Kalaimani KK TGT MA
7 Roy K J TGT Bsc
8 Alekutty K PRT BA

9 Tessy Sebastian PRT BA
10 Felix Joseph PRT BA

11 Elizabeth TP PRT BA

12 Jayasree MG TGT MA
13 Naimy Sebastian PRT BSc
14 Suni K thomas PRT BA

15 Dhanya Rajan PRT MA
16 Maya PN PRT BSc
17 Kaladevi PK PRT Msc
18 Sabili T Babu PRT Msc
19 Kunjumol T J PRT MA
20 Suja Mathew PRT MA
21 Dhanya Varghese PRT BA

22 Bency Peter PRT BA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Anil George
Aswathy Ponnappan
ReshmiR

Sayesh K
SANDHYA NT
Seenamol NS

Mary Jainy K x
Geetha R

Jinjusha Rajan
Leela S

Shamon AV

Divya G

Naiji Thomas
Aliyamma V V

Juby Jacob
Dilimole Zacharias
CHINNU J THAYYIL
AMRUTHAE K
KUNJAMMA T
Varsha Thomas
MANJU.R
HARIPRIYA HARIDAS
Aneese Vettiyadan
Sherly George
Shinomon Joseph
TEEMA JOHNSON
Suniti Sabar
Gayathri Manu Nair
Arathy Viswanath
Jayalekshmi CK
Jinsu Susan Abraham
Pravitha KS

Vidhya Sudhakar
Seeja CR

Jancy

PTI

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

12
BPEd
12
12
MSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BA
MSc
MA
BA
MSc
BA
MSC
MA
MSc
BSc
Pre Degree
BA
BCom
BA
BA
BSc
MA
MSc
BA
MA
MSc
MA
MA
BA
BA
BSc

BA



58

Sonia Joseph

NTT

BA



