APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST JOSEPH ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930429
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75498
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KEEZHOOR PO THALAYALULPARAMBU DISTT KOTTAYAM KERALA, KOTTAYAM , KERALA - 686605
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MINI JOSEPH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sjems1994@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9048035252

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/affiliation%20letter%20latest.pdf		
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20Trust%20Reg.pdf		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20NOC.pdf		
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf		
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20Fitness.pdf		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/75498%20FIRE%20AND%20SAFETY.pdf		
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/affiliation%20letter%20latest.pdf		
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/sanitaion.pdf		

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Fee%20Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/Academic%20Calender%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/councils.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stjosephschoolkeezhoor.com/disclosures/SSE%20Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MINI JOSEPH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	0
	TGT	13
	PRT	46
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.42
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Juby Jacob, Diploma in Education Special Education(Ment Retardation -2015)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dilimole Zacharias , Counselling

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	48	48	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	0	0	0	Class XII Not started

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17703
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 39
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 78
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	35
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Rroa9dMfoUA

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mini Joseph	PRINCIPAL	Msc
2	Latha KV	TGT	Msc
3	Vijayakumar VA	TGT	МА
4	Sushama PG	TGT	МА
5	Roby Kurian	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
6	Kalaimani KK	TGT	MA
7	Roy K J	TGT	Bsc
8	Alekutty K	PRT	ВА
9	Tessy Sebastian	PRT	ВА
10	Felix Joseph	PRT	ВА
11	Elizabeth TP	PRT	ВА
12	Jayasree MG	TGT	MA
13	Naimy Sebastian	PRT	BSc
14	Suni K thomas	PRT	ВА
15	Dhanya Rajan	PRT	MA
16	Maya PN	PRT	BSc
17	Kaladevi PK	PRT	Msc
18	Sabili T Babu	PRT	Msc
19	Kunjumol T J	PRT	MA
20	Suja Mathew	PRT	MA
21	Dhanya Varghese	PRT	ВА
22	Bency Peter	PRT	ВА

23	Anil George	PTI	12
		PTI	BPEd
24	Aswathy Ponnappan		
25	ReshmiR	PRT	12
26	Sayesh K	PRT	12
27	SANDHYA NT	TGT	MSC
28	Seenamol NS	OTHER	BSC
29	Mary Jainy K x	PRT	BSC
30	Geetha R	PRT	BSC
31	Jinjusha Rajan	PRT	BA
32	Leela S	PRT	MSc
33	Shamon A V	TGT	MA
34	Divya G	PRT	ВА
35	Naiji Thomas	PRT	MSc
36	Aliyamma V V	PRT	ВА
37	Juby Jacob	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSC
38	Dilimole Zacharias	WELLNEES TEACHER	МА
39	CHINNU J THAYYIL	TGT	MSc
40	AMRUTHA E K	TGT	BSc
41	KUNJAMMA T	NTT	Pre Degree
42	Varsha Thomas	NTT	ВА
43	MANJU.R	NTT	BCom
44	HARIPRIYA HARIDAS	NTT	ВА
45			577
40	Aneese Vettiyadan	PRT	ВА
45	Aneese Vettiyadan Sherly George	PRT PRT	
			ВА
46	Sherly George	PRT	BA BSc
46 47	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph	PRT TGT	BA BSc MA
46 47 48	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON	PRT TGT TGT	BA BSc MA MSc
46 47 48 49	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar	PRT TGT TGT NTT	BA BSc MA MSc BA
46 47 48 49 50	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA
46 47 48 49 50 51	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair Arathy Viswanath	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT PRT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA MSc
46 47 48 49 50 51 52	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair Arathy Viswanath Jayalekshmi CK	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT PRT PRT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA MSc MA
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair Arathy Viswanath Jayalekshmi CK Jinsu Susan Abraham	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT PRT PRT PRT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA MSc MA MA
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 53 54	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair Arathy Viswanath Jayalekshmi CK Jinsu Susan Abraham Pravitha KS	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT PRT PRT PRT NTT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA MSc MA MA BA
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 53 54 55	Sherly George Shinomon Joseph TEEMA JOHNSON Suniti Sabar Gayathri Manu Nair Gayathri Manu Nair Jayalekshmi CK Jayalekshmi CK Jinsu Susan Abraham Pravitha KS	PRT TGT TGT NTT PRT PRT PRT NTT PRT PRT PRT	BA BSc MA MSc BA MA MSc MA MA BA BA

58	Sonia Joseph	NTT	BA